

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State of Jharkhand & another **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Rahul Sabool, G.P.-II

05/31.10.2025 *Prima facie* it appears that the show cause dated 17.09.2025 filed on behalf of the State- opposite party no.2 is in conflict with the order of this Court passed in W.P.(C) No. 2991 of 2021 dated 02.04.2024.

2. In that view of the matter, the show cause dated 17.09.2025 is hereby rejected.

3. The opposite parties State are directed to file fresh show cause within a period of two weeks from today.

4. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)