

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited, represented by its Director Vishal
Jawanpuria **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate
For the Opposite Parties : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II

06/Dated: 21st November, 2025

1. As prayed for, put up this case on 25.11.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)