

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Opposite Parties**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P-II

Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, AC to G.P-II

I.A. No. 15582 of 2025

07/25.11.2025 The instant interlocutory application has been filed by the opposite party no.2 for grant of further four weeks for compliance of the order dated 31.10.2025 passed in the instant contempt petition.

2. As a last chance to the opposite party-State, four weeks further time is granted for compliance of the order dated 31.10.2025.

3. I.A. No. 15582 of 2025 stands allowed.

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1084 of 2025

4. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)