

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited			Petitioner(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Parth Jalan, Adv.
For the Opposite Party(s)	: Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
	Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C. to G.P.-II

08/Dated: 16th January, 2026

1. The present contempt case has been filed by the petitioner alleging non-compliance of the order dated 02.04.2024 passed in W.P.(C) No.2991 of 2021.
2. The fresh show cause has been filed stating that the review petition has been filed but the same is still under defect as has been pointed out at the Bar. Further, the review has also been filed after much delay and also after rejection of the show cause dated 17.09.2025 filed in the present contempt petition. Thus, there is no reasonable reason for non-compliance of the order.
3. Prima facie, the case of initiation of contempt is made out.
4. However, at the request of the respondents, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 16th January, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded