

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited **Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others **Opposite Party(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate

For the O.P.- State : Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II

Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P.-II

09/20.02.2026 The order dated 16.01.2026 has not been complied till date by
the opposite party-State.

2. Either the aforesaid order should be complied or the proper /
authorized person shall remain physically present before the Court on
the next date of hearing.

3. The Deputy Commissioner, Saraikela Kharsawan is held
responsible for compliance of the said order.

4. Put up this case on 10.04.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)