

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1084 of 2025

M/s Nawneet Marketing Private Limited			Petitioner
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate
For the O.P-State	: Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

06/Dated: 17th April, 2026

1. Pursuant to the order dated 20.02.2026, Mr. Jay Bardhan Kumar, A.D.C., Seraikella-Kharsawan and Mr. Praveen Kumar, Circle Officer, Gamharia are present before this Court.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 24.04.2026 along with Civil Review (Filing) No.15158 of 2025.
3. A copy of the said civil review petition, which is still defective, shall be handed over to the learned counsel for the petitioner by tomorrow i.e. 18.04.2026.
4. It is made clear that if the defects, as pointed out by the office, are not removed by Tuesday i.e. 21.04.2026, the Civil Review (Filing) No.15158 of 2025 shall stand dismissed without further reference to a Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated 17th April, 2026
Raja/-Uploaded